Cenificate of Exemption - AGAR 2018/19 Pant 2

To be completed by smaller authonties where the higher of gross income or gross
expenditure did not exceed £25 000 in the year of account ended 31 March 2019,
and that wish to certify themselves as exempt from a limited assurance review
under Secton 9 of the Local Audit (Smaller Authonties) Regulations 2015

Thers @ no requarement 1o have o limited assurance review of (o sulnit an Annual Governancs and Accountabdlity

Dot to the = temal puctitor provided Mat the autonty has certfed 2=ef a2 eempt 3t a meehng of the
suthonty aler 31 March 2019 and a completed Cartficate of Exempton is submithed notifying the sxtemal aodior

HECKFIELD PARISH COUNCIL

cerihes that dunng he financial year 2018M S he hagher of the authority™s gross incomes for the yeor or gross
anrial expendiure, for the year did nol eacesd £25.000

Annual gross income for the authanity 2018/15 %H,BH lt

Annual gross ecpendiure lor e authonty 201815 Fﬂmi

Thede e OSMan CICUEMISIAan0ES i Wwhich an authonty will De unabee 1w certrly itsell a8 exempl. &0 sl & Wed
assurnnce review wisl o3l be requered. I an awihorty i unable 1o confirm the statements below then i
cannol certiy itsell as exempl and & must submet the compieted Annusl Govemance and Accowuntability Retum
Part 3 io the exernal audiios to underalke a limuled assurance review lor which o fee of £300 VAT will be payabie
By sigring s Certificale of Exemption you ane confirming hat
* The aulhority has been in exslence since belore sl Apal 2015
* in relation o the preceding Snancial year (2017M18), the exiamal sudior has not:
= isued a public inlenesl repon o respect of the aathonity o any enbity conneched with if
* made o sistuiony recommendaion o he authority, relaing to e suthonty or Bny eniity connecied wih i
* msued an advisory nolice under paragraph 1(1) of Schedule 8 o the Audil and Accountability Act 2014
("the Act”), and has not withdrawn the nobice
* commimenced judetinl review procesdngs uncer secbon 31(1) of the Act
" made an apphcabon under aschon 28{1) of e Adl for a declarabon thad an fem of account o cniowbul,
and e appcabon hias Tl Deen wiindromm nor N the oo refused 1o Make e OeCirabon
* The court has not declared an temn of account uniawfiul afler 3 person made an appeal under
secton 26{3) of the Act

i yous are abis t0 confirm hat the abowve stalerments apply and that e aulhonty nesther FeceEnved ross moome

nor INcumed Qross expendiure, excesding .25 000, then the Certficale of Exempbion can be signed and a copy
subrited o the eviemal auditor either by emadl of by post (not both)

The Anrual infsmol Audt Repor, Anmual Govemnancs Stalement, Annual Acoounting Sialements, an anaksis of
FANaNCEs 6nd he Dank reconcikabon s the alormaton reguined by Regulabon 15 (2, Accounts and At

Reguiatons 2015 including the penod fior the exercise of public rights still need io be fully completed and, along
with & copy of ffus certiicale, publshed on o pubic webssie® belfore 1 July 2012, By signing this certificate you
are also confirming that you are aware of this requirement.
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|clerk heckfield@omail .com 07515 777060 |
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www_hecklield-pc.ong. uk
ONLY this Certificale ol Exemption should be retumed EITHER by email OR by post inol both)
&% 800N a8 possibie after certification to your external auditor,
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Section 1 - Annual Governance Statement 2018/19

We acnowiedge o5 the members of

i HECKFIELD PARISH COUNCIL |

our responsiility for ensunng thal there s a sound system of intemal control, INcluding amangements for
the preparabon of the Accounting Statements. We confirm, 10 the best of our knowledos and bebel with
respect to the Accounting Statements for the year ended 31 March 2019, that'
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Heckfield Parish Council

2018 - 2019 Significant Variations: AUDIT SHEET
Difference between current and previous year greater than both 10% and £100

in Section 1, boxes 2, 3,4, 5, 6,9 and 10

Previous Year | Current Year : :
ltem 2017/18 2018/2019 Difference Diff %
1 Balance Brought Forward £7,381.00 £4,249.13 £3,131.87 -42.43%
2 Annual Precept £8,000.00 £8,000.00 £0.00 0.00%
3 Total Other Receipts £2,061.00 £13.64 £2,047.36 -99.34%
4 Staff Costs £0.00 £150.00 £150.00 NA
5 Loan interest/capital repayments £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
6 Total other payments (excl salaries) £13,192.96 £1,150.96 £12,042.00 -91.28%
7 Balance carried forward £4,249.13 £10,961.81 £6,712.68 157.98%
8 Total cash and short term investments £4,249.13 £10,961.81 £6,712.68 157.98%
9 Total fixed assets and long term assets £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
10 Total borrowings £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
11 Trust funds NA NA NA NA
Box 3 Total other receipts 2017/18 2018/19
Explanation for variation of -£2,047.36 (-99.34%) Difference
VAT reclaim £2,058.60 £0.00 £2,058.60
Bank interest £2.49 £13.73 £11.24
| £2,047.36
Box 4 Staff costs 2017/18 2018/19
Explanation for variation of £150.00 Difference
Paid clerk employed from 1st February 2019 £0.00 £150.00 £150.00
| £150.00
Box 6 Total other payments (excl salaries) 2017/18 2018/19
Explanation for variation of -£12,042.00 Difference
Finance admin costs £769.96 £570.96 £199.00
Expenses £550.00 £550.00 £0.00
Village hall £9,850.00 £0.00 £9,850.00
VAT £2,023.00 £30.00 £1,993.00
|TOTAL £13,192.96| £1,150.96 £12,042.00
Signed:
Paul Burton, Chairman .. ... May 2019

Susan Turner, RFO .......

May 2019




HECKFIELD PARISH COUNCILL RECEIPTS 2018/19

Balance brought forward 1st April 2018 £4,249.12
Date ltem Paid by Precept VAT Interest Total
08/04/18 Parish Precept BACS £8,000.00 £8,000.00
2018/19 Net Interest total BACS £13.70 £13.70

Total £8,000.00 £0.00 £13.70| £8,013.70
Bank interest April 2018 £0.38 Oct 2018 £1.87
May 2018 £0.48 Nov 2018 £1.92
June 2018 £0.44 Dec 2018 £1.88
July 2018 £0.49 Jan 2019 £1.88
Aug 2018 £0.47 Feb 2019 £1.70
Sept 2018 £0.43 Mar 2019 £1.76
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS SUMMARY £13.70
Bal brought forward 1st April 2018 ‘ £4,249.12
Plus income £8,013.70
Minus expenditure £1,150.96
Balance £11,111.86
BANK RECONCILIATION
current a/c 44968469 at 31 March 2019 £16.19
reserve a/c 36453196 at 31 March 2019 £11,095.67
Balance to take over at 31st March 2019 £11,111.86
HECKFIELD PARISH COUNCIL - EXPENDITURE 2018 - 2019
Finance /

Date Supplier Description Cheque [ Expenses Admin Salary VAT Total
30/04/18 [HALC +NALC [Membership subs 274c £172.00 £172.00
13/04/18|HALC +NALC|Consultancy fees service 275¢ £150.00 £30.00 £180.00
13/04/18|SLCC Membership subs 276¢ £30.00 £30.00
13/04/18|Clerk Expenses 277c £550.00 £550.00
12/07/18|Zurich Insurance 278c £218.96 £218.96

Totals: £550.00| £570.96 £0.00| £30.00 £1,150.96

£1,150.96




